notify the inhabitants of the town of Upton, qualified to vote in Elections and in 
Town Affairs, to meet at the Town Hall, in said Upton, on Monday the Twenty-
first day of March, 1977, punctually, at 7:30 o'clock p.m. for the following pur­
poses: 

ARTICLE 1. To see i f the Town will vote to accept the sum of twenty two 
thousand, two hundred eighty nine dollars ($22,289.00), from the Public Works 
Employment Act of July 22, 1976 Anti Recession Act Title I I , Common Law 
94-369, for parks and cemetery development projects, or take any other action 
relative thereto. 

ARTICLE 2. To see i f the Town will vote to approve a sum of money, to be